GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT U.D BHAWAN, AGARTALA: TRIPURA

directorurantripura@gmail.com

0381-2329301

/ 07/2021. No.F. 1(58)-UDD-DUD/2018/ 55/3-35 Dated, Agartala, The Igt

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public services and in continuation to earlier Notification no.F. 1(58)-UDD-DUD/2018/5828-5917 dated, 7th August 2019 following Services will also be provided by the Common Service Centre (CSC).

Sl no	Name of the Municipal Services	Commission of CSC for one transaction
01	Application for New Trade License	Rs. 30/-
02	Application for Trade License Renewal	Rs. 30/-
03	Online Trade License Certificate	Rs. 30/-
	Generation (New or Renew)	
04	Application for New Touji	Rs. 30/-
05	Application for Mutation Touji	Rs. 30/-
06	Online Touji or Mutation Touji	Rs. 30/-
	Certificate Generation	
07	Application for New Sewer	Rs. 30/-
	Connection	

2. This shall come into force with immediate effect.

(Kiran Gitte, IAS) Secretary to the Government of Tripura

To

The Manager, Govt. Press, Tripura, Agartala with a request to publish the Notification in an extraordinary issue of Tripura Gazette.

Copy to :

- The Director, UDD.
 The Municipal Commissioner, Agartala Municipal Corporation, Agartala.
- Executive Officer, Municipal 3. The Chief Council, Dharmanagar/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat/Ambassa/Khowai/Teliamura/Ranirbazar/Mohanpur/Bishalgarh/ Melagarh/ Udaipur/ Santirbazar/ Belonia.

4. The Executive Officer, Nagar Panchayat, Panisagar/Kamalpur/Jirania Sonamura/ Amarpur/ Sabroom.

Copy also forwarded to :

1. The SIO & DDG, NIC, Tripura, Agartala for necessary changes in Online Software.

(Kiran Gitte, IAS) Secretary to the Government of Tripura